

WPMS NO. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Pankan Purohit, Dy. Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 9.

Petitioners are permitted to serve respondent nos. 2 to 9 personally.

Steps to be taken within 24 hours.

List this matter on 07.03.2018.

Stay application shall be considered on the next date of listing.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

27.02.2018

Neha