

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Siddartha Singh, Advocate, present for the petitioners.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel, present for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this matter on 19.03.2018.

In the meantime, petitioner is permitted to serve respondent Nos. 2 to 9 personally.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

07.03.2018

Aswal