

WPMS No. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for respondent no.9.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing affidavit of service.

List this matter on 09.05.2018.

In the meantime learned counsel for respondent no.9 may file his counter affidavit.

Interim order dated 19.03.2018 is extended till the next date of listing.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

16.04.2018

Nahid