

WPMS No. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List after two weeks.

Interim order dated 19.03.2018 shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

09.05.2018

Mamta