

WPMS No. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Shariq Khurshid, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file objection to the Miscellaneous Application (CLMA No. 14165 of 2018).

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

14.09.2018

Mahinder/