

WPMS No. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Sachin, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Anjali Bhargawa, Brief Holder for the State.

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Parul

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

10.05.2019

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Post Lunch:

As per the report of the Mediator there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties, and the matter is fixed for 24.05.2019 for further attempts at mediation.

List this case on 24.05.2019.

Parties shall remain present in person before this Court on the date fixed.

Parul

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)
09.05.2019