

IA No. 10833/2020 (Urgency Application)

In

WPMS No. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

List revised. Though, the learned counsel for the respondent had appeared in the first round when the case was called, but in the revised call he is not present.

Since, the matter is listed on the urgency application preferred by the petitioner, the same would stand allowed and the writ petition is directed to be listed in the last week of November, 2020.

Interim order already granted by this Court will remain extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

05.11.2020

Pooja