

WPMS No. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Rahul Consul, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Bhuwant Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent, submits that after taking a prior consent from the counsel for the petitioner, he prays for an adjournment and prays that the direction may be issued for the matter to be listed in the second week of December, 2020.

The prayer as sought for is granted.

The writ petition is adjourned to be heard in the second week of December, 2020.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

25.11.2020