

WPMS No. 498 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Ms. Vandana Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. R.C. Arya, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for respondent no. 9.

Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt submits that he has filed his objection in the Registry yesterday; the same is under the process of sanitization.

The Registry is directed to place the same on record as soon as the said process is complete.

List this writ petition next week.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

08.01.2021