

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>(Substitution Appl. No.14168 of 2025) (Amendment Appl. No.14169 of 2025) In WPMS No.498 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddharth Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mrs. Mamta Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Mehul Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no.9.</p> <p>4. Heard.</p> <p>5. Substitution Application No.14168 of 2025 is allowed. Let the legal heirs of petitioner no.11 be substituted as party i.e. petitioner no.11/1, 11/2 and 11/3 in the array of parties within three days and the word 'deceased' be added after the name and address of petitioner no.11.</p> <p>6. Amendment Application No.14169 of 2025 is allowed. Let the necessary amendment be incorporated within three days and the word 'deceased' be added after the name and parentage of petitioner no.5.</p> <p>7. An amended memo of parties be filed within the aforesaid three days.</p> <p>8. List on 29.08.2025.</p> <p>9. Interim order dated 19.03.2018 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>10. Urgency Appl. No.14167 of 2022 stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 14.07.2025</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--