

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.02.2026</u>		<p>WPMS No. 498 of 2018</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Devendra Singh Negi, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. V.D. Bisen, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no.1 and Mr. Mohit Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for the respondent no.9.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the respondents have sought further three weeks' time to file counter affidavits.</p> <p>3. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is being granted.</p> <p>4. List on 04.04.2026.</p> <p>5. Interim order dated 19.03.2018 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.02.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p>